## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2020 Session

## Budget Bill - HB30 (Reenrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Transportation » Item C-61.50 Virginia Commercial Space Flight Authority

Item C-61.50	First Year - FY2021	Second Year - FY2022
New Construction: Accomack Regional Airport Hanger (18504)	\$2,000,000	\$0
Fund Sources:		
General	\$1,000,000	\$0
Commonwealth Transportation	\$1,000,000	\$0

Notwithstanding the provisions set forth in this Act, the general fund amounts appropriated in this Item shall be immediately unallotted upon enactment of these appropriations. Any language associated with these amounts shall not be applicable. Any amounts referenced within any other Items of this Act that reflect or include the general fund amounts included within this Item shall have no effect. These amounts shall remain unallotted until re-enacted by the General Assembly after acceptance of a revenue forecast that confirms the revenues estimated within this Act.